
PRODUCTION CALENDAR – SNOW WHITE AND THE EVIL QUEEN – AS OF 12/04/2013
Not all cast members may be called for entire rehearsal times, but it is expected that CPP be given first right to cast member’s time during these periods.

Other rehearsal days/times may be needed in order to ensure the best production possible; cast members will be expected to arrange schedules.
Other days/times may be scheduled for workshops or individual coaching.

Other work days and times may be needed to get sets and costumes completed

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
MARCH 2 3 4 5 6 7 MARCH 8

9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Mandatory Parent/Cast 

Meeting/Orientation
 Script Read Thru
 Rehearsal – Full Cast 

Blocking

MARCH 9 10 11 12 13 14 MARCH 15
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – Cast Called 

and Scenes To Be 
Determined

MARCH 16 17 18 19 20 21 MARCH 22
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #1 9:45 am – 4:00 pm

LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – Cast Called 

and Scenes To Be 
Determined

MARCH 23 24 25 26 27 28 MARCH 29
SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 9:45 am – 4:00 pm

LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – Cast Called 

and Scenes To Be 
Determined

MARCH 30 MARCH 31 APRIL 1 2 3 4 APRIL 5

OFFICIAL WORK DAY #2
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Mandatory Parent/Cast 

Meeting
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST
 Work Day
 OFF BOOK DATE
 END OF PROBATION

APRIL 6 7 8 9 10 11 APRIL 12
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – Cast Called 

and Scenes To Be 
Determined

APRIL 13 14 15 16 17 18 APRIL 19
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #3 5:30 pm – 10:00 pm

> VillageFest
CHECK BACK FOR
CONFIRMATION!

9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal –FULL CAST



PRODUCTION CALENDAR – SNOW WHITE AND THE EVIL QUEEN – AS OF 12/04/2013
Not all cast members may be called for entire rehearsal times, but it is expected that CPP be given first right to cast member’s time during these periods.

Other rehearsal days/times may be needed in order to ensure the best production possible; cast members will be expected to arrange schedules.
Other days/times may be scheduled for workshops or individual coaching.

Other work days and times may be needed to get sets and costumes completed

APRIL 20 21 22 23 24 25 APRIL 26
EASTER SUNDAY 5:30 pm – 10:00 pm

> VillageFest
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST

27 28 29 30 MAY 1 2 MAY 3
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #4 5:30 pm – 10:00 pm

> VillageFest
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Mandatory Parent/Cast 

Meeting
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST

MAY 4 5 6 7 8 9 MAY 10
5:30 pm – 10:00 pm
> VillageFest

9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST

MAY 11 12 13 14 15 16 MAY 17
MOTHER’S DAY 5:30 pm – 8:30 pm

 Rehearsal – Full Cast
 5:30 pm – 10:00 pm

> VillageFest
9:45 am – 4:00 pm
LOCATION – CPP STUDIO
 Mandatory Parent/Cast 

Meeting
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST
 Load-In Phase 1

MAY 18 MAY 19 MAY 20 MAY 21 MAY 22 MAY 23 MAY 24
12:30 pm – 6:00 pm (goal)
LOCATION – CPP SET SITE
 Rehearsal – FULL CAST - 

Final Run
 Set Work Day
 Load-In Phase 2

LOCATION - McCALLUM
8:00 am – 3:00 pm
 Load-In Phase 3
 Volunteers Only
3:15 pm – 8:00 pm
 FULL CAST
 Cast Orientation
 Dress Rehearsal

LOCATION - McCALLUM
SHOW DAY #1

7:45 am – Cast Call Time*
9:10 am – School Show
10:40 am – School Show
12:10 pm – School Show
1:15 pm – Cast Photos
1:30 pm – Cast must leave 

theatre until night call
5:00 pm – Night call - cast 

return from break 
7:00 pm – Public Show
8:15 pm – Pick up time

LOCATION - McCALLUM
SHOW DAY #2

7:45 am – Cast Call Time*
9:10 am – School Show
10:40 am – School Show
12:10 pm – School Show
1:15 pm – Load Out
4:30 pm – Cast Party @ ??? 



 ** Some cast and volunteers may have call times earlier than 7:45 am (5:00 pm for public show) based upon earlier make-up call times
(separate schedule to be provided.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD ANY CAST MEMBER ARRIVE LATER THAN 7:45 am (5:00 pm)!


	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	MARCH 2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	MARCH 8
	MARCH 9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	MARCH 15
	MARCH 16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	MARCH 22
	MARCH 23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	MARCH 29
	MARCH 30
	MARCH 31
	APRIL 1
	2
	3
	4
	APRIL 5
	APRIL 6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	APRIL 12
	APRIL 13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	APRIL 19
	APRIL 20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	APRIL 26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	MAY 1
	2
	MAY 3
	MAY 4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	MAY 10
	MAY 11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	MAY 17
	MAY 18
	MAY 19
	MAY 20
	MAY 21
	MAY 22
	MAY 23
	MAY 24

