PRODUCTION CALENDAR - SNOW WHITE AND THE EVIL QUEEN - AS OF 12/04/2013

Not all cast members may be called for entire rehearsal times, but it is expected that CPP be given first right to cast member's time during these periods. Other rehearsal days/times may be needed in order to ensure the best production possible; cast members will be expected to arrange schedules.

Other days/times may be scheduled for workshops or individual coaching.

Other work days and times may be needed to get sets and costumes completed

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
MARCH 2	3	4	5	6	7	MARCH 8
						9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO ➤ Mandatory Parent/Cast Meeting/Orientation ➤ Script Read Thru ➤ Rehearsal - Full Cast Blocking
MARCH 9	10	11	12	13	14	MARCH 15
						9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO > Rehearsal - Cast Called and Scenes To Be Determined
MARCH 16	17	18	19	20	21	MARCH 22
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #1						9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO Rehearsal - Cast Called and Scenes To Be Determined
MARCH 23	24	25	26	27	28	MARCH 29
	SPRING BREAK	SPRING BREAK	SPRING BREAK	SPRING BREAK	SPRING BREAK	9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO > Rehearsal - Cast Called and Scenes To Be Determined
MARCH 30	MARCH 31	APRIL 1	2	3	4	APRIL 5
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #2						9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO Mandatory Parent/Cast Meeting Rehearsal - FULL CAST Work Day OFF BOOK DATE END OF PROBATION
APRIL 6	7	8	9	10	11	APRIL 12
						9:45 am − 4:00 pm LOCATION − CPP STUDIO ➤ Rehearsal − Cast Called and Scenes To Be Determined
APRIL 13	14	15	16	17	18	APRIL 19
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #3				5:30 pm - 10:00 pm > VillageFest CHECK BACK FOR CONFIRMATION!		9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO ➤ Rehearsal -FULL CAST

PRODUCTION CALENDAR - SNOW WHITE AND THE EVIL QUEEN - AS OF 12/04/2013

Not all cast members may be called for entire rehearsal times, but it is expected that CPP be given first right to cast member's time during these periods. Other rehearsal days/times may be needed in order to ensure the best production possible; cast members will be expected to arrange schedules.

Other days/times may be scheduled for workshops or individual coaching.

Other work days and times may be needed to get sets and costumes completed

APRIL 20	21	22	23	24	25	APRIL 26
EASTER SUNDAY				5:30 pm – 10:00 pm > VillageFest		9:45 am − 4:00 pm LOCATION − CPP STUDIO > Rehearsal − FULL CAST
27	28	29	30	MAY 1	2	MAY 3
OFFICIAL WORK DAY #4				5:30 pm – 10:00 pm > VillageFest		9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO > Mandatory Parent/Cast Meeting > Rehearsal - FULL CAST
MAY 4	5	6	7	8	9	MAY 10
				5:30 pm – 10:00 pm > VillageFest		9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO > Rehearsal - FULL CAST
MAY 11	12	13	14	15	16	MAY 17
MOTHER'S DAY		5:30 pm − 8:30 pm ➤ Rehearsal − Full Cast		5:30 pm – 10:00 pm > VillageFest		9:45 am - 4:00 pm LOCATION - CPP STUDIO Mandatory Parent/Cast Meeting Rehearsal - FULL CAST Load-In Phase 1
MAY 18	MAY 19	MAY 20	MAY 21	MAY 22	MAY 23	MAY 24
12:30 pm - 6:00 pm (goal) LOCATION - CPP SET SITE > Rehearsal - FULL CAST - Final Run > Set Work Day > Load-In Phase 2	LOCATION - McCALLUM 8:00 am - 3:00 pm > Load-In Phase 3 > Volunteers Only 3:15 pm - 8:00 pm > FULL CAST > Cast Orientation > Dress Rehearsal	LOCATION - McCALLUM SHOW DAY #1 7:45 am - Cast Call Time* 9:10 am - School Show 10:40 am - School Show 1:15 pm - School Show 1:15 pm - Cast Photos 1:30 pm - Cast must leave theatre until night call 5:00 pm - Night call - cast return from break 7:00 pm - Public Show 8:15 pm - Pick up time	LOCATION - McCALLUM SHOW DAY #2 7:45 am - Cast Call Time* 9:10 am - School Show 10:40 am - School Show 12:10 pm - School Show 1:15 pm - Load Out 4:30 pm - Cast Party @ ???		*	

^{**} Some cast and volunteers may have call times earlier than 7:45 am (5:00 pm for public show) based upon earlier make-up call times (separate schedule to be provided. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD ANY CAST MEMBER ARRIVE LATER THAN 7:45 am (5:00 pm)!